
Panelist Name Email

Nicole Hence nicole@inlandempiregia.org

Sorrel Stielstra sorrel@inlandempiregia.org

Ted Alejandre ted.alejandre@sbcss.net

Karthick Ramakrishnan karthick@ucr.edu

Vanessa Keadle vanessa@studentreadystrategies.com

Haley Umans haley.umans@cgu.edu

Sheila Thornton sheila@onefuturecv.org

Jake Poore jake@inlandempiregia.org

Dr. Carlos Ayala, GIA carlos@inlandempiregia.org

Lauren Smith lauren.a.smith@fsg.org

Laurie Schoelkopf grants@inlandempiregia.org

Henry Shannon henry.shannon@chaffey.edu

Steve Vassor vassor.steve@gmail.com

Paul Granillo pgranillo@ieep.com

Ian Sherman intern@inlandempiregia.org

Sarah Ancel sarah@studentreadystrategies.com

Wolde-Ab Issac wolde-ab.issac@rccd.edu

Jennifer Juster jennifer.juster@collectiveimpactforum.org

Judy White jdwhite@rcoe.us

Tomas Morales tmorales@csusb.edu

Attendee Name Email

Tracey Vackar Tracey.Vackar@fusd.net

W wfrederick@rivco.org

Christopher Sweeten christopher.sweeten@mvc.edu

Ariana arodriguez846@student.msjc.edu

Yasmine Bachmeier Yasmine.bachmeier@vvc.edu

Jackie Melendez jackiem@moval.org

Mars Serna marcelino.serna@sbcss.net

Ben Duran bduran@csufresno.edu

Yara William Yara@wereachout.org

Deanna Krehbiel dkrehbiel@sbccd.org

Leslie Valmonte LValmonte@foundationccc.org

Carol Tsushima carol.tsushima@sbcss.net

Sue Gott sue.gott@sbcss.net

Kimberly Collins kimberly@csusb.edu

Kathryn Stevenson kathryn.stevenson@mvc.edu

Mari 003904198@csusb.edu

Rachel Weiss rachel.weiss@rcc.edu

ARLENE SERRATO arlene.serrato@mvc.edu

Marisol sunocean18@gmail.com

M'Cheala Lewis mlewis@bluedfoundation.org

Ellen esoakai@dir.ca.gov

Emma Diaz ediaz@sbccd.edu

Alison aschmitt@jff.org

Susanne Mata smata@sbccd.cc.ca.us



Mary McAllister-Parsons Mary.mcallisterparsons@gmail.com

Laura laura.hope@chaffey.edu

Jaclyn jaclyn.gaffaney@cgu.edu

Gary gary.rettberg@ucr.edu

Marie Perotti marie.perotti@cvusd.us

Linnie Bailey Linnie.Bailey@cnusd.k12.ca.us

Karen karen.i.suarez@wellsfargo.com

Francesca francesca.mazzola@gatesfoundation.org

faye wong fwong@csusb.edu

Bree Olofson breeolofson@msn.com

Robin Steinback Robin.Steinback@mvc.edu

Lorraine Collins lcollins@vvuhsd.org

Lijuan Zhai lijuan.zhai@rccd.edu

Gregory Anderson heidi.gonsier@rcc.edu

Carrie O'Neal carrie.oneal@mdcareerpathways.com

Kim Shiner kshiner@csusb.edu

Vanessa vanessa@studentreadystrategies.com

Tenisha tenisha.james@norcocollege.edu

Juan Herrera juanhe@ucr.edu

Joseph Erndt livelimmitless@yahoo.com

Robin robin.mciver-brown@sbcss.net

lan Sherman ian.sherman2583@gmail.com

Maya Ramos Clayton mclayton@californiacolleges.edu

Angelica aibarra@foundationccc.org

Jennifer jborton@msjc.edu

Leslie Sorensen leslie.sorensen@omsd.net

Allison Cantwell allison.cantwell@colostate.edu

Nagisa Sunako nagisa.sunako@cgu.edu

Jose jose.aguilar@ucr.edu

Brandon Protas bprotas@completecollege.org

Robbie Richards robbie.richards@vvc.edu

Jose Torres jtorres@sbccd.edu

Micaela Murphy Micaela.murphy@mvc.edu

Jake jake.orta@csusb.edu

Jacquelyn Miller jmiller2@tvusd.us

Mariana Torres mariana_torres@avusd.org

Vernell Deslonde vernell.deslonde@fusd.net

Conrad Esquivelhofstedt@gmail.com

Cindy Prentice cindy.prentice@sbcss.net

Shawn Whalen swhalen@collegefutures.org

Sharaf swilliams@valleycollege.edu

Monica Green monica.green@norcocollege.edu

Kevin Fleming kevin.fleming@norcocollege.edu

Jeannie Kim Jeannie.Kim-Han@rccd.edu

Stephanie stephanie_phillips@rimsd.k12.ca.us

ANTHONY ALLEN Aallen@bluedfoundation.org

Tariq trxzm27@gmail.com



Theresa Fowler tfowler@rcoe.us

Emily Engelschall emily.engelschall@ucr.edu

Darrell MR.JONES.DB21@GMAIL.COM

McKenzie Tarango mckenzie.tarango@hesperiausd.org

Susan Addington saddingt@csusb.edu

Malia mbryant@cflckids.org

Michelle Decker kpotter@iegives.org

Jacob Poore jacobmpoore@gmail.com

gerardo chavez radregionix@studentsenaeccc.org

Jennifer O'Farrell jofarrell@iebigs.org

Gertrude (Gertia) gertrude.lopez@mvc.edu

Robert Robert.rundquist@chaffey.edu

Wolde-Ab wolde-ab.isaac@rccd.edu

Dr. Talisa Sullivan tsullivan@rcoe.us

Biju Raman braman@paloverde.edu

Latonya latonya.parker@mvc.edu

Elisa elaurel@wrcog.us

Marco Mrobles@cmkts.com

Virginia Moran Virginia.Moran@vvc.edu

Jennifer jennifer.mcdaniel@mvc.edu

Lisa Kiplinger Kennedy LisaK.Kennedy@vvc.edu

Olivia Guerrero oguerrer@csusb.edu

Tina tina@juliaslearningfoundation.org

Jose jose.alcala@rccd.edu

Daniell daniell.study@mvc.edu

Todd Heibel theibel@valleycollege.edu

Serena stephanie.mahe@sbcss.net

molly springer Molly.springer@csusb.edu

Erin Brinker erin.brinker@makinghope.org

Lowell LKing@goodwillsocal.org

Dalia Hernandez Dalia.Hernandez@csusb.edu

Dina Walker dwalker@bluedfoundation.org

MARCELINO PENA mp.marcelinopena@gmail.com

Cesar Caballero ccaballe@csusb.edu

Pedro Caro pcaro@rcoe.us

Sara Mooney saram@collegecampaign.org

Ginger ginger.ontiveros@sbcusd.k12.ca.us

Terrie terrie.hawthorne@mvc.edu

Carolyn carolyn.tillman@sbcss.net

Chinaka DomNwachukwu chinaka.domnwachukwu@csusb.edu

David Torres david.torres@rccd.edu

Susan Warren swarren@apu.edu

Louie Rodriguez gsoedean@ucr.edu

Deanna Murrell deanna.murrell@mvc.edu

Sherry Tch4reel@gmail.com

Olivia Hart Olivia.hart@sbcusd.k12.ca.us

Robert michelle.cazares@csusb.edu



Avante asimmons@msjc.edu

Rakayla Simpson rsimpson@bluedfoundation.org

Debra Mustain debra.mustain@norcocollege.edu

Niki Dettman ndettman@csba.org

Rickianne Rycraft Rrycraft@msjc.edu

Diana diana@we-reachout.org

Denisha Shackelford dshackelford@iegives.org

Daniel Walden Daniel.Walden@vvc.edu

Eileen Alsina Eileen.alsina@vvc.edu

Shernae Hughes shughes@bluedfoundation.org

Steve Neilsen sneilsen@calbaptist.edu

Malia Carpenter malia.carpenter@vvc.edu

Sherri Pierce sherri.pierce@vvc.edu

Kim kim@onefuturecv.org

Ashley ashley.etchison@norcocollege.edu

Tomas rnolasco@csusb.edu

Debbie Liza de Sagun debbie-liza.de-sagun@cgu.edu

KENNETH kenneth_soldmann@cjusd.net

Annalisa awurm@ieep.com

Ernie Ernie@onefuturecv.org

Thomas Dickson Thomas.Dickson@ucr.edu

Angel Gutierrez angelg@moval.org

Rachel Beech rachel.beech@csusb.edu

Robert Ream ROBERT.REAM@UCR.EDU

Gil Compton gcompton@rcoe.us

Tanika Tanika.Gardner@csusb.edu

Joshua jotorres@globe.com.ph

MONIQUE Greene monique.greene@rcc.edu

Tahmina Morshed tahmina.morshed@mvc.edu

Beth Higbee bethhigbee9@gmail.com

Herbert English henglish@barstow.edu

Pamela James Pamela.James@vvc.edu

Jessica jessica.swift@mdcareerpathways.com

Jaclyn jrandall@paloverde.edu

Frances Calvi Frances.Calvin@ucr.edu

Tom Smith provostadmin@ucr.edu

Angel Rodriguez arodriguez@sbccd.edu

Melissa May Artandscienceculturalcenter@gmail.com

Darrell Jones djones@bluedfoundation.org

Roderick Figgs rfiggs@csusb.edu

Amber Bolden amber@cafwd.org

Joanna jsaracino@collegefutures.org

Grayson Bell gbell@bluedfoundation.org

Pamela plangfor@csusb.edu

Beth Claassen Thrush bethclaa@ucr.edu

April Yee ayee@collegefutures.org

Bob Fontaine robert.fontaine@mvc.edu



Laurie McQuay-Peninger Laurie.McQuay-Peninger@rccd.edu

Vicci MYBismybusiness@gmail.com

David Culberhouse David.Culberhouse@sbcss.net

Mara Lockowandt mlockowandt@jff.org

John Moore john.moore@norcocollege.edu

Kristi Woods kristi.woods@rcc.edu

Mary Lou Dillard mdillard@msjc.edu

Matt Wells matt.wells@mdcareerpathways.com

Karen Engelsen karen.engelsen@vvc.edu

Susan Petrocelli susan.petrocelli@cjuhsd.net

Aurora Vilchis vilchis@csusb.edu

Lorena lorena.newson@vvc.edu

Diana Minor diana.minor@csusb.edu

RAD Region IX radregionix@studentsenateccc.org

Jacqueline Stahlke Jacqueline.stahlke@vvc.edu

Jenny Davidson jenny@campusupstart.org

Delia Tijerina delia.tijerina@rcc.edu

Summer Steele bivenss@csusb.edu

Angel Ramirez angelr@csufresno.edu

Jose Aguilar Sr jaguilar@ucr.edu

Catalina Cifuentes ccifuentes@rcoe.us

Evelyn Gonzalez Evelyn.gonzalez@mvc.edu

Diana diana_williams@ycjusd.us

John Orta jorta@ieep.com


